# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yukihiro KIWAKI	09/07/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29265189

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ythurman@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Robert V. Sloan

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q96700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert V. Sloan

Total Attachments: 1

source=q96700 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018521 FRAME: 0987

500179669

:H \$40.00

# 17.

## **ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

Whereas, I	Yukihiro	KIWAKI		
	a citizen	of Japan, and residir	ng at c/o BRIDG	SESTONE CORPORATION, 10-1, Kyobashi
1-chome, Chu	o-ku, Tokyo,	, Japan (hereinafter ",	Assignor") have	invented certain new and useful
improvements	in <u>Tre</u>	ead portion of an auto	omobile tire	
for which appli	ication to Le	tters of Patent in the	United States of	f America ☐ is about to be filed; ☐ has been
filed;				
And v	whereas, BR	RIDGESTONE CORP	ORATION of 10	0-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(hereinafter "A	Assignee") is	desirous of acquirin	g an interest th	erein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained
therefor:				
Now,	Therefore,	be it known by all wh	nom it may cond	cern, that for good and valuable consideration
(the sufficienc	y of which is	s hereby acknowledg	jed) the Assigno	or has assigned, transferred and set over, and
by these pres	ents does a	issign, transfer and s	set over unto the	e said Assignee for the territory of the United
States of Ame	erica, the full	and exclusive right,	title, and interes	st in and to the said invention, as fully set forth
and described	I in the speci	ification		
А. р	orepared and	d executed on		
B. f	iled in the U	.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office und	der Ser. No. <u>29/265,189</u> on <u>8427</u>
including any	division, cor	ntinuation, substitute	or renewal appl	lication thereof; said invention, application and
Letters Patent	t to be held	and enjoyed by the s	aid Assignee to	the full end of the term for which said Letters
Patent is gra	nted, as ful	lly and entirely as t	he same would	d have been held by the Assignor had this
assignment ar	nd transfer n	not been made.		
Assig	gnor hereby	authorizes and reque	sts the Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
and all such L	etters Paten	nt for said invention to	said Assignee.	
In tes	stimony whe	ereof, the Assignor ha	s hereunto set h	his hand this
	7th	_ day of <u>Septem</u>	ber ,	2006
WITTNESS:			INVENT	OR(S):
St	himuko	Wada	(1)	Cy Kinck
	./		(2)	
			(3)	
			<u>(4)</u>	

PATENT **RECORDED: 11/15/2006 REEL: 018521 FRAME: 0988** 

(6)